

Infocenter: +38 (056); (050); (068) 734 50 05 E-mail: <u>cordpay@concord.ua</u>

## THE STRUCTURE OF THE COMMITTEE

## COMMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OPERATION MATTERS OF THE PAYMENT ORGANIZATION OF THE IPS CORDPAY

## **CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE:**

Dereza H.	Head of the e-commerce and payment card
	business department

## **MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE:**

Zadoia Y.	Chairman of the Board
Kyianytsa O.	Deputy Chairman of the Board
Poltavets O.	Member of the Board, Head of the RISK management Department
Pysmennyi S.	Legal Counsel of the Business Legal Support Division of the Legal Department

JOINT STOCK COMPANY "JOINT STOCK COMMERCIAL BANK "CONCORD"